OP \$65.00 3589608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM652780

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		06/04/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigma Six Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	2200 W Valley Hwy N		
City:	Auburn		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98001		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		
Name:	Penn Power Group, LLC		
Street Address:	8330 State Road		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19136		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3589608	SIGMA SIX CORPORATION
Registration Number:	5250252	SIGMA SIX SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (127370-00116 baf)

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 127370-00116

TRADEMARK REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0130

900622508

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = (126101487)_(1)_Ares - Penn Power - Sigma Trademark Release (Executed) \#page 1.tif \\ source = (126101487)_(1)_Ares - Penn Power - Sigma Trademark Release (Executed) \#page 2.tif \\ source = (126101487)_(1)_Ares - Penn Power - Sigma Trademark Release (Executed) \#page 3.tif \\ executed) \#page 3.tif \\ executed)$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0131

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK (this "Release"), dated as of June 4, 2021, is made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (the "Agent"), in favor of SIGMA SIX SOLUTIONS, INC. and PENN POWER GROUP, LLC (collectively, "Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this Release shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Grant</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2016 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, other grantors party thereto from time to time and the Agent and (ii) the Trademark Grant, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent a security interest in and to and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in and to and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademark and reassign any and all such right title and interest to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in, to and on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark and hereby reassigns, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, any and all such right, title and interest in the Trademark to the Grantor.
- 2. This Release may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's release of the security interest against such Trademark.
- 3. This Release shall in no way release or impair the liens and security interests of any Secured Party as to the remainder of the Trademark Collateral, nor shall it release or impair any of the indebtedness and obligations secured thereby, (ii) in all other respects each Loan Document shall remain in full force and effect, unaltered and unaffected by this Release except as to the Trademark as set forth herein, and (iii) by this Release neither the Administrative Agent nor any Secured Party has waived, nor shall it be deemed to have waived, any Defaults or Events of Default that may have occurred and be continuing. Nothing in this Release shall prejudice or affect the security of the Administrative Agent under any Loan Document in respect of the Trademark Collateral therein or the rights of the Administrative Agent thereunder.
- 4. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0132

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Maryland corporation

Name. Scott Lem

Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

$\underline{Trademark}$

Grantor of Intellectual Property	Title of Intellectual Property	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Sigma Six Solutions, Inc.	Sigma Six Corporation	U.S.	3589608	March 17, 2009
Penn Power Group, LLC	Sigma Six Solutions (and Design)	U.S.	5250252	July 25, 2017

DB1/ 121812167.2

RECORDED: 06/09/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007321 FRAME: 0134